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Wrestling Season is Finally Here

The wait is finally over. A new season is underway for all levels of Wapak Wrestling. The
High School and Middle School Teams officially kicked off practice November 15" at the Dan
Davies Wrestling Complex. Wapak Kids will take to the mats with their first official practice
on the 19", As always, expectations are high, and we invite all of our fans to get out and
promote our sport and athletes at every opportunity. Wapak Wrestler is here to help you
keep in touch with the program and will provide updates as the season goes on.

As we continue to grow our program, there are a couple initiatives taking place this season
that should provide an immediate, and positive impact on the program. These advances will
ensure that Wapak Wrestling not only remains a steadfast local power, but continues our
pursuit to be a respected state power on the mat.

First is an increase in the number of female Wapak Wrestlers participating in the sport at
both the Kids and Middle School level. With the OHSAA sanctioning Girls High School
Wrestling, many schools, including WBL schools, have rapidly created girls teams at both
the high school and middle school level. While Wapak does not have a recognized female
team at any level, we have progressed to the point that it will happen, soon. We have added
female coaches to the program and you will begin seeing more of our lady grapplers taking
to the mat.

Second is an effort to develop and integrate a functional alumni group that helps grow the
program and brings wrestlers from the past back in touch with sport. Class of 1997 alumni
Robb Harpster has graciously volunteered to assist in getting the program off the ground.

Lastly, you don’t have to wait for the next edition of the newsletter to publish to stay
informed. Wapakonetawrestling.com has all your Wapak Wrestling updates, as well as
dual meet and tournament results for many area teams.

We look forward to crossing paths this season and, Go Skins!
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WAPAKONETA WRESTLING

Team Store

Gear up for the Season and show your pride in your
Wapak Wrestlers. Our team store will be open from
November 17th - December 2 (11:59PM EST). Orders
are projected to be available prior to Christmas. Pick up
will be available at the Dan Davies Wrestling Complex
unless otherwise coordinated through Lima Sporting
Goods. When purchases arrive, it will be posted on
wapakonetawrestling.com as well as all of our social
media platforms.

Click here to shop
WRESTLING now, or paste
https://wapakoneta
wrestling2024.item
order.com/shop/ho
me/ into your
browser.

wapakonetawrestling.com
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WAPAKONETA HIGH SCHOOL

Coach’s Corner

H We are excited to start another season of Wapakoneta
HS CoaChlng Staff Wrestling. The varsity is looking to defend our 2024 WBL

Jason Rostorfer Championship and to continue the streak of 32 consecutive
Tyler Copeland seasons with a State Qualifier. We are returning a strong group
Logan Erb of letter winners, led by State Qualifier Wyatt Buell and 2023

Terr Shipp State Placer Caden Mellott.

The Nation Federation of High School athletics has
implemented new rules for the 2024-2025 season. Takedowns
are now worth 3 points, a wrestler has the capability of earning
2, 3, or 4 nearfall points, and the out of bounds rules will align
with college wrestling. The idea for these rule changes is to
reward aggressive wrestling
and to encourage wrestlers to always look to score points.

Finally, we have home competitions on the following dates.
Please consider coming out and supporting the Redskins!

Thursday, December 5 = Celina (6:00 pm)

Tuesday, December 10 = Indian Lake and Sidney Tri (TBA)
January 9, 2025 = St. Marys Memorial (6:00 pm)

January 30, 2025 = Kenton (6:00 pm)

February 6, 2025 = Elida (6:00 pm)

Class of 24 Graduate Jace Knous finished
as the DIl 215lb Runner-up in last year’s
State Tournament

2023-2024 WBL Wrestling Standings Western Buckeye League

Tournament Duals Team Champions

1. Wapakoneta 180.5 9-0 1984, 1996, 1997, 1998,

2. Celina 148 6-3 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002,

3. Van Wert 141.5 7-2 2003, 2005, 2010, 2011,

4. Defiance 116 7-2 2012, 2013, 2016, 2017,

5. St Marys Memorial 144 5-4 2018, 2019, 2024

6. Lima shawnee 94 4-5 .

8. Elida 53 4-5 Sectional

9. Kenton 39 1-8 Team Champions

10. Ottawa Glandorf 17 2.7 2000, 2002, 2003,

2004, 2005, 2011

wapakonetawrestling.com
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2024-25 HS Wrestlers

Name

Zander Atkins
Riley Becker
Cash Benshoff
Brody Bishop
Isaac Bishop
Noah Bishop
Hayden Blake
Wyatt Buell
Elijah Burgoon
Hunter Byrd
Johnny Carnes
Everett Cernan
Urijah Cordray
Carter Counotte
Zeke Doseck
Lane Fisher
Aiden Gallaspie
Gavin Gallaspie
Elijah Hall

Nik Hunter
James Jones
Caden Mellott
Keyno Mendez
Cooper Myers
Tyler Neely
Braylon Patrick
Macon Phillips
Brody Presar
Carson Pummell
Isaiah Pyles
Gavin Ridenour
Bentley Ruck
Zane Russell

Hans Sammetinger

Carter Shaner
Grant Stauffer
Gauge Vaughn
Dawson Ware
Jayden Williams
Cayson Wisener
Christian Young

Year
SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SO
FR
JR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
SR
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR
SO
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JR
FR
SO
FR
JR
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FR
SR
FR
FR
SO

High School Wrestling Notes

2024-25 HS Schedule

HS
December
Thur. 5

Sat. 7

Tue. 10
Thur. 12
Sat. 14
Thur. 19
Fri/Sat 27-28

January
Thur. 9

Thur. 16
Fri/Sat 17-18
Thur. 23

Sat. 25

Thur. 30

February
Thur. 6
Tue. 11
Sat. 15
Fri/Sat
Fri/Sat

March
Fri-Sun 7-9

6:00 PM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
10:00 AM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
TBA
6:00 PM
TBA
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA

2023-24 HS Results

12/07/2023
12/09/2023
12/14/2023
12/16/2023
12/19/2023
12/19/2023
12/27-28/2023
01/04/2024
01/11/2024
01/18/2024
01/20/2024
01/25/2024
02/01/2024
02/09/2024
02/13/2024
02/17/2024
02/24/2024
03/1-2/2024
03/9-11/2024

Celina

@ Firebird Classic
Sidney/Indian Lake Tri

@ Defiance

@ Coldwater Tournament
@ Ottawa Glandorf

@ GMV Tourn. (Vandalia)

Saint Marys Memorial

@ Van Wert

@ Gold Medal Duals

@ Lima Shawnee

@ Benjamin Logan Tourn.
Kenton

Elida

@ Lima Bath

@ WBL Tournament (OG)

@ Sectional Tourn. (Defiance)
@ District Tourn. (Norwalk)

@ OHSAA State Tourn (tOSU)

Defiance 40-39 Win
Firebird Classic 4th Place

Ottawa Glandorf 69-0 Win
Coldwater Tourn. 10th Place

Sidney 55-30 Win
Indian Lake 44-31 Win
GWV Tournament 10th Place

Saint Marys Memorial 42-33 Win
Van Wert 42-26 Win
Lima Shawnee 58-14 Win
Wapakoneta Invite Champions

Kenton 61-18 Win
Elida 58-13 Win
Lima Bath 66-15 Win
Celina 42-27 Win
WBL Tournament Champions

Sectional Tournament 3rd Place

District Tournament

7th Place

State Tournament

State Qualifiers
Wyatt Buell 175lbs, Jace Knous 215lbs

State Placers

Jace Knous 215Ibs, Runner-Up

wapakonetawrestling.com
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WAPAKONETA MIDDLE SCHOOL

Coach’s Corner

The Middle School Wrestling Team will kick the season off with an expanded roster as well as an
expanded coaching staff. As is the standard, expectations are high for this team, not only in the
regular season, but in the Ohio Athletic Committee (OAC) post-season. With a seasoned group of 8th
graders and a nice incoming crop of 7th graders, the conditions are in place for another successful
season. The rise in participation of girls in the sport across the state has not eluded Wapak. We have
a very nice core of young ladies working hard and paving the way for an eventual all-girls team at
both the middle school and high school levels.

Numbers are up and that is very encouraging. We are expecting to fill all the weight classes with
fully capable wrestlers that should provide us the opportunity to compete for championships. We
return four OAC State Qualifies including Crue Shaner who placed who placed 8th at 74lbs. The
other returning SQs are Bennet Bishop, Cooper Cecil, and Channing Miller. The Team will again
compete in the OAC State Duals. Last season’s squad took 3rd in the duals.

While has not been uncommon to have a female or two come out for wrestling in years past, this
season marks the first time we have seen numbers of significance. We are currently sitting at about
ten young ladies who are looking to be the catalyst for a sanctioned all girls team. With the influx of
females, we’ve added Mindy Webb and Destany Page to our staff to coach and develop them.

Other coaches that will work with our young grapplers include Chris Mellott, Levi Cecil, Eric
Sammetinger, Brian Brown, Brenan Knueve, Reece Schnarre, and Luke Beach. We are excited for
the opportunity this season provides us and hope to see many of you at our matches.

- - -Beach

MS Coaching Staff

Eric Beach Chris Mellott
Levi Cecil Mindy Webb
Destany Page Brenan Knueve
Brian Brown Luke Beach

Reece Schnarre

Crue Shaner returns for his 8th grade season looking to improve on his 8th
Place OAC State finish.

wapakonetawrestling.com
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2024-25 MS Wrestlers
Name Grade
BJ Akilang 8
Bennett Bishop
Joey Boroff
Brielle Bowers
Levi Buell
Cooper Cecill
Colt Clements
Elijah Essex
Jerimiah Essex
Gabriel Eyanson
lan Garcia Brown
Liam Gill
Cayden Haas
Caleb Hartzog
Connor Howe
Kenize Jackson
Ava Jeanneret
AJ Jennings
Callie Jennings
Aubrey Kirby
Paityn Knerr
Nadia Lee
Lucas Maitlen
Henry Martin
Channing Miller
Keegan Moening
Maeyson Moore
Trey Neeley
Brooke Page
Warren Rivera
Brady Roediger
Crue Shaner

Middle School Wrestling Notes

2024-25 MS Schedule

December

Thur. 5 5:00 PM Celina

Tue. 10 5:00 PM Sidney/Indian Lake Tri

Thur. 12 5:00 PM @ Defiance

Sat. 14 9:00 AM @ Larry Norman Invitational (Clyde)
Thur. 19 5.00 PM @ Ottawa Glandorf

Sat. 27 9:00 AM @ Bucyrus Tournament
January

Sat. 4 9:00 AM  Wapak Tournament

Thur. 9 5:00 PM Saint Marys Memorial

Sat. 11 9:00 AM @ Graham Tournament

Thur. 16 5:00 PM @ Van Wert

Sat. 18 9:00 AM @ Lima Shawnee Tournament
Thur. 23 5:00 PM @ Lima Shawnee

Thur. 30 5:00 PM Kenton

February

Sat. 1 9:00 AM @ Elida Tournament

Sat. 8 9:00 AM @ Defiance Duals

Thur. 6 5:00 PM Elida

Tue. 11 5:00 PM @ Lima Bath

Sun. 16 9:00 AM @ OAC District (Vandalia Butler)
Sun. 23 9:00 AM @ OAC State Duals ()

March

Sat-Sun 15-16 9:00 AM @ OAC State (Youngstown State)

2023-24 MS Results

Alton Spangler
Darrian Steinbrunner
Andrew Stoneburner
Andre Varno

Trevor Varno

Eric Vonschriltz
Zoey Vaugnh

Hank Walters
Rhilynne Watson
Isaiah Whetstone
Carmin Wibley

Mack Wibley

Trey Williams

Zach Williams

N0 N0 N0 N~NO00N~NO00000~N~NO00O0~N~NO0000~O00000000~N00=~N000WOo~N~N0WwN~NWW~NOWOWN

[

OAC

OAC State Qualifiers
Crue Shaner 74lbs, Bennett Bishop 78lbs, Cooper Cecil 102Ibs,
Bentley Ruck 120lbs, Gauge Vaughn 126Ibs, Channing Miller
132Ibs, Lane Fisher 138lbs, Hunter Byrd 176lbs

wapakonetawrestling.com

12/07/2023 Defiance 63-10 Win
12/14/2023 Ottawa Glandorf 69-12 Win
12/16/2024 Larry Norman Tourn.  Champions
12/19/2023 Sidney 54-28 Win
12/19/2023 Indian Lake 47-45 Win
12/29/2023 Bucyrus Tournament  Champions
01/04/2024 Saint Marys Memorial 72-15 Win
01/06/2024 Wapakoneta Invite Runner-Up
01/11/2024 Van Wert 51-15 Win
01/13/2024 Shawnee Tournament Champions
01/18/2024 Lima Shawnee 52-21 Win
01/25/2024 Kenton 45-16 Win
02/01/2024 Elida 54-19 Win
02/03/2024 Elida Tournament 4th Place
02/09/2024 Lima Bath 71-10 Win
02/13/2024 Celina 42-28 Win
02/25/2024 Ashland (OAC) 45-31 Win
02/25/2024 Medina Highland (OAC) 49-43 Loss
02/25/2024 Sheridan (OAC) 72-20 Win
02/25/2024 Carrollton (OAC) 63-24 Win
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WAPAK KIDS WRESTLING

Coach’s Corner

We are getting ready to start our 37th season for the Kids Wrestling Program at Wapakoneta. This
season we have 124 kids signed up to wrestle, which is the most we have ever had. Of those 124,
14 of them are girls. Ryan Place is the director of the program and Brent Miller is the head coach.
Seth Bowersock, Levi Cecil, and Tyler Copeland help teach technique. We have around 15-20 men
and 1 woman that help us out nightly. We have several moms that volunteer their time to help with
weigh in, USA wrestling cards, fundraisers, and table help at the tournaments.

The way we compete has changed over the past several years. We are still apart of the MVKWA
and compete in six tournaments. We still wrestle on Sundays where each wrestler gets three
matches. The end of our season concludes at the Nutter Center. We started doing more duals and
have put together a team where this year we will compete in 3 dual tournaments. The boys really
enjoy the duals and are always excited for them. We do have wrestle offs to see who competes for
us. We have around 15 boys that will compete and try to qualify to OAC this season. Last year we
qualified 5 and everyone won a match and had 1 wrestler lose in the placement round. This year we
hope to have placers and will also be taking many of our ladies to wrestle. We will keep you posted
throughout the season, with updates about training and results.

ono e ot
OAC

2024-25 Wapak Kids Schedule

December

Sun. 8 10:00 AM MVKWA Mini @ Kenton

Sun. 15 10:00 AM MVKWA Mini @ Jamestown

Sun. 22 1:00 PM  Exhibition @ Saint Marys Memorial
January

Sun. 5 10:00 AM  Wapak MVKWA Mini

Sun. 12 10:00 AM MVKWA Mini @ Miamisburg

Sun. 26 10:00 AM  MVKWA Mini @ Beavercreek
February

Sun. 2 10:00 AM Wapak Team Duals

Sun. 16 9:00AM @ MVKWA Regional @ Saint Marys
Sun. 23 9:00AM @ MVKWA Tourn. @ Nutter Center
March

Mon. 17 6:30 PM End of Season Banquet

wapakonetawrestling.com
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Alumni Corner

We are looking to Grow this group and are asking for your help. Please email
Robb Harpster with any names or email addresses for others that may wish to
join. We will do the legwork to track them down, just asking for you to email us
their info! robbharpster@gmail.com

If you are planning to attend any of the tournaments or duals, shoot Robb a
message and we will get you in touch with any others that will be there.

Let's support our young warriors and GO SKINS!

Just a few things we are looking at as the group takes shape:

Alumni Night: We are trying to designate one match a year as an Alumni Night
where we pack the gym, recognize a team or individual that is in attendance, and
then go somewhere in town after the match to socialize and catch up.

Social before Dan Davies Golf Outing: Since we due the golf outing on a
Sunday, a Saturday get together of some sort only seems natural.

Pool Days: We have rented the Wapak Pool out for our Wrestlers and families
on a couple of occasions. We would like to extend the opportunity for alumni as
well.

Dan Davies Wrestling Complex visit: This is available now. If you have not
been to the complex, you are missing out. It is pretty special. Everything in the
building from mats, to weights, to bikes has been funded thru Wapak Kids
Wrestling. Contact Robb or one of our coaches if you want to have a look.

BELIEVE IT ACHIEVE IT Scholarship Fund: Another initiative we
are going forward with is a scholarship that
would be awarded to all Seniors that
wrestled all 4 years of high school and are
attending college or a trade school. For
this to be an enduring scholarship, we will
need to grow our account with the Wapak
Community Foundation. Stay Tuned!

wapakonetawrestling.com
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Varsity Single Season Records

Most Wins
Name Year
Copeland, Tyler 2015
Buell, Wyatt 2024
Mellott, Caden 2024
Ridenhour, Gavin 2024
Mitchell, Corbin 2023
Kaeck, Evan 2018
Hall, Landon 2017
Ambos, Dallas 2015
Hall, Landon 2015
Knous, Jace 2023
Valentine, Nate 2013
Erb, Logan 2009
Erb, Logan 2010
Erb, Logan 2011
Beemer, Jake 2011

Most Tech Falls

Name

Beemer, Jake
Knous, Jace
Knous, Jace
Martin, John
Beemer, Jake
Goodwin, Paul
Mellott, Caden
Mellott, Caden
Palmer, Eric
Ware, Brad
Ware, Brad
Martin, John
Miller, Brent
Ridenhour, Gavin
Bordner, Josh
Collins, Donnie
Harpster, Nick

Year
2011
2024
2023
2011
2010
1998
2024
2023
1995
1995
1997
2013
1999
2024
2006
2005
2000

Total
50
48
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
41
41

Total
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Most Matches

Name
1. Copeland, Tyler

3. Buell, Wyatt

Knous, Jace

5. Ambos, Dallas
6. Mitchell, Corbin

Hall, Landon
Plaugher, Dylan
Valentine, Nate
10. Mitchell, Corbin
11. Mellott, Caden
Kaeck, Evan
Hefner, Jayden
14. Mellott, Caden
Rostorfer, Cael
Knous, Jace
Hefner, Jayden
Erb, Logan
Murphy, Greg

Ridenhour, Gavin

Year
2015
2024
2024
2023
2015
2022
2015
2015
2013
2023
2024
2018
2017
2023
2022
2022
2017
2008
2004

Most Takedowns

Name

Martin, John
Palmer, Eric
Ware, Brad
Martin, John
Harpster, Nick
Harpster, Rob
Goodwin, Paul
Martin, John
Ware, Brad

10. Selover, Jared
11. Adams, Antwain
12. Ware, Brad

13. Miller, Brent
14. Mellot, Caden
15. Mellot, Caden

Palmer, Eric

Year
2011
1995
1997
2013
2000
1996
1998
2012
1995
2001
2023
1996
1999
2024
2023
1994

Total
57
56
55
55
52
51
51
51
51
51
49
49
49
48
48
48
48
48
48

Total
250
213
191
116
157
154
151
150
149
147
146
137
134
133
133
133
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Most Pins

Name

Mitchell, Corbin
Erb, Logan

Buell, Wyatt
Rostorfer, Cael
Beach, Luke

Hall, Landon
Mellott, Caden
Knueve, Brenan
Erb, Logan
Wachtendorf, Jake
Mitchell, Corbin
Knueve, Brenan
Hengstler, Holden
Mellott, Caden
Plaugher, Dylan

Year
2023
2009
2024
2022
2017
2017
2024
2019
2011
2017
2022
2018
2012
2022
2015

Most Reversals

Name

Delong, Ned
Newland, Brian
Shaffer, Steve
Maitlin, Andrew
Lanning, Mike
Wagner, Roger
Hume, Mitch
Brown, Colton
Beemer, Chad
Perez, Tom
Numbers, Rob
Johnson, Jeff
Murphy, Greg
Carpenter, Jon
Newland, Brian
Carter, Bill
Elkins, John

Year
1982
1982
1981
2006
1981
1980
1982
2013
1988
1995
1981
1981
1981
2010
1983
1986
2010

Total
39
33
32
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
29
28
28
27
27

Total
32
31
30
29
28
27
27
26
26
24
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
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Varsity Single Season Records

Most Escapes

Name

Place, Zach
Brown, Koleman
Buell, Nate
Brown, Koleman
Newman, Josh
Murphy, Greg
Matte, Tyler

Newman, Cordell

Mauk, Caden
Sanchez, Nick
Hoehn, Garrett
Poppe, Lucas
Ambos, Dallas
Carpenter, Jon
Long, Kenneth
Gillette, Grant
Murphy, Greg
Shipp, Curtis
Knous, Jace

Year
2008
2018
2022
2017
2006
2002
2009
2015
2009
2001
2003
2008
2012
2009
2008
2000
2003
2004
2023

Most Match Points

Name

Martin, John
Beemer, Jake
Palmer, Eric

Ridenour, Gavin

Mellott, Caden
Mellott, Caden
Ware, Brad
Goodwin, Paul
Harpster, Nick
Knous, Jace

11. Adams, Anwain

12.
13.
14.
15.

Copeland, Tyler
Ware, Brad
Miller, Brent
Harpster, Rob

Year
2011
2011
1995
2024
2023
2024
1997
1998
2000
2023
2023
2015
1995
1999
1996

Total
66
56
54
50
50
49
48
47
47
47
47
45
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

Total
594
545
523
517
504
498
483
467
452
445
434
424
422
420
418
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Most 3-pt Near Fall

Name

Beemer, Jake
Shaffer, Steve
Bordner, Josh
Knous, Jace
Beemer, Jake
Knous, jace
Mellott, Caden
Hume, Mitch
Fisher, John

. Mellott, Caden
. Miller, Aaron

. Collins, Donnie
. Law, Mark

Murphy, Greg

. Cossel, Brian

Year
2011
1981
2005
2023
2010
2024
2023
1982
1984
2024
2002
2005
1986
2004
1982

District Champions
Name - Year

Ware, Brad - 1997
Miller, Brent - 1998
Miller, Brent - 1999
Miller, Brent - 2000
Matte, Tyler - 2010

Martin, John - 2011
Erb, Logan - 2011
Newman, Heath - 2015
Copeland, Tyler - 2016
Hall, Landon - 2017
Kaeck, Evan - 2018
Knueve, Brenan - 2018
Knueve, Brenan - 2019

wapakonetawrestling.com

Most 2-pt Near Fall

Total Name Year
88 1. Ridenour, Gavin 2024
64 2. Mellott, Caden 2024
50 3. Beemer, Jake 2011
46 4. Knous, Jace 2023
44 5. Beemer, Jake 2010
43 6. Donaldson, Dane 1988
42 7. Mellott, Caden 2023
41 8. Kaeck, Evan 2018
41 9. Knous, Jace 2024
38 Goodwin, Paul 1998
36 11. Valentine, Nate 2012
35 12. Elkins, John 1996
34 Copeland, Tyler 2016
34 14. Copeland, Tyler 2015
33 Plaugher, Dylan 2016

Miller, Aaron 2001

State Place Winners

Name Year Place
Miller, Brent 1999 3rd
Miller, Brent 2000  Champion
Miller, Aaron 2002 3rd
Zofkie, Jon 2006 8th
Erb, Logan 2008  4th
Beemer, Mitchell 2009 6th
Beemer, Jake 2010 5th
Matte, Tyler 2010  6th
Erb, Logan 2010  Champion
Erb, Logan 2011 Runner-up
Martin, John 2013 5th
Valentine, Nate 2013 5th
Hengstler, Holden2013  6th
Copeland, Tyler 2015  5th
Hall, Landon 2015 6th
Copeland, Tyler 2016  3rd
Hall, Landon 2016 4th
Hefner, Jayden 2017  5th
Hall, Landon 2017 Champion
Kaeck, Evan 2018 6th
Plaugher, Trevor 2019  7th
Knueve, Brenan 2019 5th
Mellott, Caden 2023 6th
Knous, Jace 2023 7th
Knous, Jace 2024 Runner-up

Total
41
40
37
32
24
23
22
21
20
20
19
18
18
16
16
16
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Varsity Career Records

Most Career Wins

Name

Erb, Logan
Hall, Landon
Beemer, Jake
Martin, John
Miller, Brent
Brown, Alec
Hefner, Jayden
Valentine, Nate
Mellott, Caden
Mitchell, Corbin

Knous Jace
Copeland, Tyler
Bordner, Josh
Selover, Jared
Zofkie, Jon

Years
2008-2011
2014-2017
2008-2011
2010-2013
1997-2000
2010-2013
2014-2017
2010-2013
2022-
2020-2023
2016-2019
2021-2024

2014-2017
2003-2006
1999-2002
2003-2006

Most Career Tech Falls

Name

Beemer, Jake
Knous Jace
Ware, Brad
Mellott, Caden
Goodwin, Paul
Harpster, Nick
Miller, Brent
Martin, John
Bordner, Josh
Copeland, Tyler
Bartlett, Gabe
Palmer, Eric
Hall, Landon
Geib, Adam
Beemer, Mitchell

Years

2008-2011
2021-2024
1995-1998
2022-
1996-1998
1997-2000
1997-2000
2010-2013
2003-2006
2014-2017
1998-2001
1992-1995
2014-2017
1997-2000
2006-2009

Total
165
147
142
140
129
116
115
115
13
112
109
108
108
107
107
106

Total
39
25
24
21
19
19
19
18
18
16
14
14
13
12
1

Most Career Matches

Name Years Total
1. Erb, Logan 2008-2011 183
2. Hall, Landon 2014-2017 180
3. Martin, John 2010-2013 176
Beemer, Jake 2008-2011 176
5. Hefner, Jayden 2014-2017 167
6. Valentine, Nate 2010-2013 166
7. Brown, Alec 2010-2013 161
Hengstler, Holden 2010-2013 161
9. Mitchell, Corbin  2020-2023 160
10. Mauk, Caden 2008-2011 157
11. Zofkie, Jon 2003-2006 151
12. Bordner, Josh 2003-2006 148
13. Fleck, Brad 2008-2011 147
14. Carpenter, Jon 2007-2010 146
15. Selover, Jared 1999-2002 147
Most Career Takedowns
Name Years Total
1. Martin, John 2010-2013 672
2. Ware, Brad 1995-1998 527
3. Miller, Brent 1997-2000 494
4. Erb, Logan 2008-2011 416
5. Harpster, Nick 1997-2000 406
6. Palmer, Eric 1992-1995 400
7. Selover, Jared 1999-2002 385
8. Goodwin, Paul 1996-1998 375
9. Hall, Landon 2014-2017 357
10. Staler, Cory 1998-2001 354
11. Mellott, Caden  2022- 351
12. Hall, Gavin 2019-2022 340
13. Hengstler, Holden 2010-2013 332
14. Bartlett, Gabe 1998-2001 315
15. McCullough,Jason 1991-1993 296
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Most Career Pins

Name Years
Erb, Logan 2008-2011
Mitchell, Corbin ~ 2020-2023
Hall, Landon 2014-2017
Mellott, Caden  2022-
Beach, Luke 2016-2019
Wachtendorf, Jake 2001-2004
Brown, Alec 2010-2013
Hefner, Jayden 2014-2017
Rostorfer, Cael 2019-2022
Hengstler, Holden 2010-2013
Plaugher, Dylan  2013-2016
Knueve, Brenan 2016-2019
Mellott, Colin 2019-2021
Miller, Brent 1997-2000
Knous Jace 2021-2024
Beemer, Jake 2008-2011
Most Career Reversals
Name Years
Hume, Mitch 1980-1983
Carpenter, Jon 2007-2010
Brown, Alec 2010-2013
Wachtendorf, Jake 2001-2004
Carter, Bill 1985-1987
Newland, Brian 1981-1983
Murphy, Greg 2001-2004
Law, Mark 1985-1987
Valentine, Nate  2010-2013
Shipp, Tyler 2005-2008
Pettaway, Joe 1992-1995
Bordner, Josh 2003-2006
Hefner, Jayden 2014-2017
Beemer, Mitchell 2006-2009
Mauk, Caden 2008-2011
Werling, Paul 1982-1984
Plaugher, Dylan  2013-2016

Total
102
93
81
80
79
79
73
70
69
69
67
66
62
62
60
60

Total
66
63
61
61
59
59
58
57
56
56
56
55
53
51
48
48
48
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Varsity Career Records

Most Career Escapes Most Career 3-pt Near Fall

Most Career 2-pt Near Fall

CoNooaRr~LN=

CoNoaRr~LON =

Name Years Total Name Years Total Name Years Total
Buell, Nate 2020-2023 144 1. Beemer, Jake 2008-2011 178 1. Beemer, Jake 2008-2011 80
Gillette, Grant 1997-2000 138 2. Bordner, Josh 2003-2006 131 2. Mellott, Caden 2022- 76
Brown, Koleman 2016-2019 137 3. Mellott, Caden 2022- 107 3. Knous, Jace 2021-2024 63
Murphy, Greg 2001-2004 135 4. Knous, Jace 2021-2024 104 4. Mauk, Caden 2008-2011 46
Ambos, Dallas 2012-2015 133 5. Hume, Mitch 1980-1983 98 5. Copeland, Tyler 2014-2017 45
Hoehn, Garrett 2002-2005 126 6. Miller, Brent 1997-2000 83 6. Shipp, Tyler 2005-2008 44
Shipp, Tyler 2005-2008 124 7. Hall, Landon 2014-2017 82 7. Valentine, Nate  2010-2013 43
Carpenter, Jon 2007-2010 123 8. Shaffer, Steve 1980-1981 76 8. Hefner, Jayden 2014-2017 42
Mauk, Caden 2008-2011 122 9. Beemer, Mitchell 2006-2009 75 9. Hall, Landon 2014-2017 41
. Hefner, Jayden 2014-2017 120 10. Goodwin, Paul 1996-1998 72 Miller, Aaron 1999-2002 41
. Elling, Keaton 2017-2020 115 11. Fisher, John 1982-1984 70  11. Goodwin, Paul 1996-1998 38
. Hengstler, Holden 2010-2013 112 12. Miller, Aaron 1999-2002 68 Beemer, Mitchell 2006-2009 38
. Newman, Cordell 2014-2017 111 13. Hefner, Jayden  2014-2017 66  13. Murphy, Greg 2001-2004 35
. Fleck, Brad 2008-2011 110 14. Mauk, Caden 2008-2011 65  14. Plaugher, Dylan 2013-2016 33
. Poppe, Lucas 2006-2009 109 Cossel, Brian 1982-1984 65 15. Kaeck, Evan 2017-2020 32
Zofkie, Jon 2003-2006 65 Brown, Alec 2010-2013 32
Copeland, Tyler  2014-2017 65 Selover, Jared 1999-2002 32
Most Career Match Points Most Career Team Points
Name Years Total Name Years Total
Martin, John 2010-2013 1708 1. Miller, Brent 1997-2000 769
Miller, Brent 1997-2000 1452 2. Erb, Logan 2008-2011 747
Ware, Brad 1995-1998 1420 3. Mitchell, Corbin  2020-2023 655
Beemer, Jake 2008-2011 1394 4. Hall, Landon 2014-2017 636.5
Mellott, Caden 2022- 1325 5. Mellott, Caden 2022- 629
Harpster, Nick 1997-2000 1244 6. Beemer, Jake 2008-2011 609
Erb, Logan 2008-2011 1242 7. Martin, John 2010-2013 563
Goodwin, Paul 1996-1998 1206 8. Knous, Jace 2021-2024 561
Hall, Landon 2014-2017 1194 9. Brown, Alec 2010-2013 5225
. Selover, Jared 1999-2002 1158 10. Selover, Jared 1999-2002 508
. Palmer, Eric 1992-1995 1105 11. Hefner, Jayden 2014-2017 507
. Knous, Jace 2021-2024 1102 12. Harpster, Nick 1997-2000 490.5
. Valentine, Nate 2010-2013 1068 13. Kaeck, Evan 2017-2020 488.5
. Bartlett, Gabe 1998-2001 1066 14. Hengstler, Holden 2010-2013 481.5
. Bordner, Josh 2003-2006 1027 15. Rostorfer, Cael 2019-2022 472
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